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Festive Dates for Your Diary

Dear Parents,

We realise it's a hectic time of year: lists to write, costumes to find, gifts to wrap and about three
different Christmas jumpers to remember! & We thought it might help to have all our festive
dates in one place so you can stay organised (or at least try to!).

We can only imagine what it’s like for you keeping on top of it all... and you can only imagine what
it's like in school with all this going on! =) T &

Here’s what’s coming up, in date order:

Iy Tuesday 18" November: Christmas book fair arrives (children will come home with a wish list)
¥, Tuesday 2nd December, 9:15am: KS1 Nativity

T Wednesday 3rd December: PTA Christmas Gift Shop

%, Thursday 4th December, 2:15pm: KS1 Nativity

@ From Monday 8th December: Children can start bringing in their Christmas cards for friends
and post them in one of our on-site post boxes

47 Tuesday 9th December, 2:30pm: EYFS Christmas Songs Around the Christmas Tree
44 Thursday 11th December, 9:15am: EYFS Christmas Songs Around the Christmas Tree
% Thursday 11th December, 3:30pm: SEND Christmas Disco
&= Friday 12th December: PTA Christmas Disco
o YR-Y3:4:00-5:15pm
o Y4-Y6: 5:30-7:00pm
% Friday 12" December: House Santa Dash - all children to wear their PE Uniform
4 Tuesday 16th December, 2:00pm: KS2 Carol Concert
47 Wednesday 17th December, 9:15am: KS2 Carol Concert
47 Thursday 18th December, 2:00pm: KS2 Carol Concert
"1 Thursday 18th December: Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day
#n Friday 19th December: Class Christmas Parties
© Friday 19th December, early closure: EYFS & KS1 at 1:15pm, KS2 at 1:20pm
® Friday 19th December: PTA Hot Chocolate & Reindeer Food Shop after pick-up

We hope these dates help you stay (somewhat!) organised and ready for the festive fun ahead.
It's going to be a busy, joyful and very sparkly few weeks!

Sincerely and with wishes of good health,

Heeckse

—

Mrs Hannah Beckett

Headteacher

Nightingale Primary School

Through our values of , Courage, and Friendship, we learn to Inspire
to Aspire.



